
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

10 

11 

12 
13 
15 

a No.S0(W)-13(09)/2015-Bardan 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

FOOD DEPARTMENT 
Karachi, dated 26-01.2015 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT, 

( 

1- NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY 

2- TENDER REFERENCE. 

3- TENDER DESCRIPTION. 
4- METHOD OF PROCUREMENT. 

FOOD DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF SINDH 

No.SO(W)-13(09)/2015-Bardana, dated 26.01.15 

Purchase of P.P.Bags 
Single stage Two Envelop. 

5- NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER. 	 M/s.Omni Polymer, Packages (Pvt) Ltd. 
M/s.K.S.F Plastic Industries (PvT) Ltd. 
M/s.ATM Indutsries (Pvt) Limited 

6- N.T.N. 	 Availabe. 

7• REGISTRATION . 	 Availbale 

8- EXPERIENCE. 	 Available. 

9- 05% EARNEST MONEY. 	 Deposited. 

10- TENDER FEE. Deposited. 

SR.NO. PARTICULARS OF STORES AND SPECIFICATIONS 

1 

2 

3 

9 

Tublar Woven P.P.Bags manufactured from prime virgin material with hemmed 
bottom and heat cut mouth ends. Made of ultra violet stabilized polypropylene for 
packing of wheat. In both the cases, the contents of UV Stabilizer should not be less 
	than 0.35%.  
Size:  Outside Width:59 cm (23")+1.5_crn/0.5" 	Outside length:100cm(39")± 1.5 
cm/0.5 	  
Tape: Denier, 1000 material UV stabilized polypropylene OR UV stabilized mixed 
polypropylene  
Weave: 11 tape X 11 tape per inch.  
Weight: 115 grams + 5% 	 
Capacity: 50 kg for wheat grains.  
Colour:  Transparent. 	 
Bottom Seam: The Bottom of the bag should be folded once at sewn. The width of 
fold should be 2.54 cm (1 inch).  
Stitching: Acid resistant thread of Nylon or polypropylene of 1000 denier should be 
used. Chain stitch should be used for sewing with at least 4 stitches per inch. The 
stitching should be uniformed with any loose thread. 
Drop Strength: The bag filled with 50 Kg wheat should be able to withstand 
without bursting at least 6 drops from a height of 16 feet when dropped flat.  

Printing: Printing design as approved will be printed on one side of the bag in 
single colour.  
Printing Ink: Non fading water proof ink should be used.  
Packing: 1000 bags in one bale wrapped in new polypropylene woven fabrics.  
UV Stabilizer: > 0.35% 

The Technical aspects/specifications submitted alongwith five (05) samples 
by M/s.Onini Polymer, Packages (Pvt) latcLare found responsive in conformity with the 

Nr7CY  
instant tender. 

	

	 oad, 441u)-s 

)4r 
Representa e of Industries Department/ 	Rep re 	 Fjee  Department/ 

Member Procurement Committee 	 em er Protafement Committee 

rTh 

Secretary Food/Chairmar Pro,inTement Committee 



S No 

2.  

3.  

o 

Rep: of Fina 

Bid Evaluation Report 

• '•ante of Procuring Agenc) 	 Food Department Govt. of Sindh. 

:ender Reference No: 	 SO(W)-13(9)/2015-Bardana(P.P Bags), dated 08-01-2015 
:ender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of P.P.Bags. (12.520 Bales of 1000 Bags each) 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid documents Sold; 

Total Bids Received: 

Single Stage Two Envelop Method. 

Daily Dawn/Express/Kawish Dated 11-1-2015 & 12-1-15 
(SPPRA Sr. No.22380) 

Ten. 

Three. 

ethnical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 26-01-2015 at 2.00 P.M.( details attached) 

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Three. 

0 Bidts) Rejected: 

I. Financial Bid Opening date: 

2. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Nil. 

02-02-2015 at 3.00 p.m. 

    

Remarks 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

1  
Omni 
Polymer Pkgs 
Pvt Limited 

K.S.F Plastic 
Industries 

ATM 
Industries Pvt 
Limited 

Cost offered 

Bidder 
by the 
	Ranking 

in terms 
of cost 

Rs.34.40 
(6000 Bales) 

Rs.34.40 
(3920 Bales) 

Rs.34.40 
(3800 Bales) 3"/  

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Within 
estimated 
cost 
Within 
estimated 
cost 

Within 
estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

5 6 

None of the 
bidder offered 
full required 
quantity of 
P.P.Bags i.e. 
12,520 Blaes of 
1000 bags of 50 
Kg each. 

Rep: of In stries Department/ 
'embers of Procurement Committee. Me cc ment ommittee 

Secretary Food/ 
Convener of Procurement Committee 



2nd 

Rs.34.40 
(3920 Bales) 

he 
Rep: of Fina 

occ fitntL ommittee 

Nome of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
	 cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

Onmi 
Polymer Pkgs 
Pvt Limited 

K.S.F Plastic 
Industries 

ATM 
Industries Pvt 
Limited 

Its.34.40 
(6000 Bales) 

3rd 

None of the 
bidder offered 
full required 
quantity of 
P.P.Bags i.e. 
12,520 Blocs of 
1000 bags of 50 
Kg each. 

ISE 

Within 
estimated 
COSI 

I Within 
estimated 
cost 

I: of iniMistrics Department/ 
yrs of Procurement Committee. 

Bid Evaluation Resort 

Food Department Govt. of Sindh. 
SO(W)-13(9)/2015-Bardana(P.P Bags), dated 08-01-2015 
Procurement of P.P.Bags. (12,520 Bales of 1000 Bags each) 

Single Stage Two Envelop Method. 

Daily Dawri/Express/Kawish Dated 11-1-2015 & 12-1-15 
(SPPRA Sr. No.22380) 

Ten. 

Three. 

Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 26-01-2015 at 2.00 
P.M.(details attached) 

Vo. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Three. 

Nil. 

02-02-2015 at 3.00 p.m. 

a  1-  • 

Secretary Food/ 
Convener of Procurement Committee 

- • Arne of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 
:ender Description/Name of work/item: 

\lethod of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid documents Sold; 

Total Bids Received: 

Ricks) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening date: 

Bid Evaluation Report: 



a 
5 2  
(..9 
UJ 

C 

C 

• 	

.41.1  
N 0  /•7 

I-  •  a) 
1/4- c a) 
o f 
O.  a) u• a a tr, 
• 0 
IA 0 N 
• Pl 
0 r0 0 
° 

0 2 N o a 

23 
•
c) a) ° 0 -13 
• > ° 

C• IJ 
'0 
C 

a

▪ 

 C4 r0 
m a) 
a. o C 
0- 	

ry 
N 
0 

^ Li" 
0
.-4 

CI)   
N 
r.ty 

0 0 
N 
tn 
N ° 
r-t 
•••-• 4.0 0 

C o  
113 

CO
0  
7 

1./1 

o C 
N 0 

• > 0 C 
rn 
• QJ C
—  

0  '46  tn  
6 6 
Z Z 

00 N  
N 
a 

0 0 
0 

'0 0 

0. 

C 

E 
E " t e 
(0 

• & 143 E 

- 

• fi c 
W L 

 O u .0 
a E 
4) a) 

ce 

a) 

E E 
8  

• N 
E 

e)  4) 

• o 

O
T

H
E
R

 P
A

R
T

I C
U

L
E

R
S

.  

A
n

y
  

c
o

n
d

it
io

n
  

b
y

  t
e

n
d

e
re

r  

at 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
o
f 

E
a
rn

e
s
t 

M
o

n
e

y
.  

(i
n

  R
s
.)

  

CO 

o o o 
0 
%.0 
ul 
O.  o . 

o o o 
0 
0 o 
N 

o 
0 o 
0 
0 N. 
ko 

D
e
li

v
e

ry
  

p
e

ri
o

d
 

N 

A
s  

p
e
r  

T
e
n
d

e
r  

lA
s  

p
e
r  

T
e
n
d

e
r  

A
s  

p
e
r  

T
e

n
d

e
r  

V
a

li
d

it
y
  

o
f 

o
ff

e
r  

so 

A
s  

p
e
r  

T
e
n
d

e
r  

A
s  

p
e
r  

T
e
n
d
e
r  

A
s  

p
e
r  

T
e

n
d
e
r  

Q
U

A
N

T
I T

Y
 O

F
F

E
R

E
D

 A
N

D
 

R
A

T
E

 

R
a
te

  
(p

e
r  

B
a
g
)  

N 

O 
a 

el 
Lo 
a 

• 

o a 
4 
M 
ui a 

o a 
4 
re) 
v 
a
i 

Q
u

a
n
t i

ty
  i

n
  

b
a

le
s
  

(  1
0
0
0
  b

a
g
s
  e

a
c
h

 
o
f 
5
0
 K

g
)  

a 

6
0

0
0

  B
a

le
s  

3
9

2
0
  b

a
le

s  

3
8

0
0

 B
a

le
s  

ta 6 
a 
: u
_ to 0. 

R
e

g
is

te
re

d
 

o
r  

n
o
t 

m 

R
e
gi

st
e
re

d
  

R
e
gi

st
e

re
d
 

R
e
gi

st
e

re
d
 

N
a
m

e
  o
f
 fi

rm
  

N 

M
/s

.O
m

n
i  P

o
ly

m
e

r  
P

ac
ka

g
e

s  
(P

vt
)  

L
im

it
e
d
 

M
/s

.K
.S

.F
  P

lis
ta

c
  

In
d
 u

sr
tr

ie
s(

P
vt

)  
L

im
it
e
d

 

M
/s

.  A
. T

.M
 

In
d

u
st

r i
e

s  
(P

v t
)  

6 
Z 
In 

.. .-1 N rn 

a. 



LAS ► S 0  X.  R• 	M N 	IMMITTEE MEET N ru• r lar1/4 Cyr 

BARDANA (P.P.BAGS) FOR CROP-2015.(UNDER SPPRA S# 22380).  

The meeting of the Procurement Committee was convened to open the 

114.chnical Proposals received in connection with for purchase of 12,520 Bales of 
Polypropylene (P.P.Bags) as per decision of Procurement Committee meeting held on 
22-12-2015. The meeting was attended by the following participants:- 

1- Mr.Saeed Ahmed Awan, Secretary 	 Convener. 

Food, Department, 
Government of Sindh. 

2- Mr.Shakeel ahmed, 
Deputy Secretary , 
Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh. 

3- Mr.Musarrat Mokhtar, 
Deputy Director (Inspection) Industries Deptt: 

4- Syed Ra:iuddin, 
Section Officer (Wheat), 
Food Department. 

Member. 

Member. 

5- Representative of Bidders. 

2- 	The Technical Proposals were opened in presence of the Procurement 
Committee as well as representatives of bidders on 26-01-2015 at 2.00 p.m. Three 
parties viz: (1)M/s.Omni Polymer Packages (2)M/s.KSF Plastic Industries and M/s.ATM 
Plastic Industries submitted the Bids. 

3- 	The Technical Proposals submitted were evaluated by the Procurement 
Committee and found responsive (as per specifications). 

4- 	 As per NIT, the Financial Proposals were opened ON 02-02-2015 at 
3.00 p.m before the Procurement Commiitte in the presence of representative of the 
bidders.as per their Financial Proposals the rates and quantity expressly announced is 

as under:- 

NAME OF , 
FIRM 

QUANTITY 
OFFERED 
(IN 
BALES) 

RATE 
(PER 

BAG) 

5% earnest 
Money 

DELIVERY 
PERIOD. 

# 

1 Omni Polymer 
Pachages (Pvt) 
Limited 

6000 Rs.35.18 100,560,000/- As per tender 

2 

3 

K.S.F Plastic 
Industries 

3920 Rs.35.22 7,000,000/- As per tender 

A.T.M 
Industries. 

3800 Rs.35.25 6,700,000/- As per tender 

TOTAL:- 	13720 

5- 	The lowest rates of Rs.35.18/per bag were offered by M/s.Omni Polymet 
Packages(Pvt) Limited for a quantity of 6000 Bales only. It is not out of place to 
mention here that no any bidder offered for the entire quantity required under tender 
enquiryof 12,520 Bales being in capacitated to provide the goods within the stipulated 

time. 



The representatives of the bidders were informed that they will be 
sailed again on finalization of the procurement target from the Competant Authority 

eland on the basis of approved target of wheat procurement Crop-2015-16. 

The Provivcial Cabinet, in its meeting held on 10-02-2015, has 
approved/fix the wheat procurement target of 900,000 M.tonnes wheat 	for Crop-2015. 

8. All the three bidders have voluntarily reduce their rate as Rs.34.40 per 
PP Bag in view of the reduction in price of required raw materials thrAll the three 
bidders have shown their 	incapability to provide the entire quantity during the 
stipulated time and agreed to supply their offred quantioty at rs.34.40 per Ppbag. 

9. in view of above, the Procurement Committee in its meeting held on 
16-02-2015 approve the uniform rate of Rs.34.40/per PPBag, in the best interest of 
the Government exchequer. 

\ 

Cost 

Bidder 

Name of 
Firm or 

Per 
Bidder 

offered 
by the 

PPBa 
2 
	

3 
Omni 
	

Rs.34.40 1st  
Polymer 
	

(6000 	for being 
Pkgs Pvt 
	

Bales) 	agreed to 
Limited 	 provide 

most of the 
required 
uantit 

2nd 

for being 
provide less 
uantit 

3rd 

for being 
provide 
least 
quantity. 

Compariso 
n with 
Estimated 
cost 

Within 
estimated 
cost 

Within 
estimated 
cost 

Within 
estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

6 
None of the 
bidder offered 
full required 
quantity of 
P.P.Bags i.e. 
12,520 Bales 
of 1000 bags 
of 50 Kg 
each. 

Remarks 

7  
All the three 
bidders agreed 
to provide 
respective 
quantity other 
than the entire 
quantity 

S 
No 

Ranking in 
terms of 
cost 

3. 

2. 

1 
1. 

ATM 	Rs.34.40 
Industries ' (3800 
Pvt Limited Bales) 

K.S.F 	Rs.34.40 
Plastic 	(3920 
Industries Bales) 

10/- 	The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from the Chair. 

a(Sh 	
. S
CIIVeCli)d) 	 (Musarr t Mokhtar) 

etreta ry 	 Deputy Director Industries (Inspection) 
Finance-Cipartment, Govt: of Sindh. 	(Rep: of Industries Department) 

(Rep: of Finance Department) 

( Saee Ahmed-A-Wan) 
Secretary Food Department, 

/Head of Procurement Committee 



• ATTENDANCE SHEET  

 

YR\ 
MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTTEE OF BARDANA 	(P.P.  

BAGS) HELD ON MONDAY,16-02-2015 AT 11.00 A.M. 

S.NO. NAME OF OFFICER SIGNAUTRE 

I 2 3 

1 r •-b Azass)his. C t- 
2 (5,cee raj, 

c- 

3 ,J••  uit•-•1 	dk44- 

4 

c  

5 

6 



g 
NO: SO (Wheat)-13(09)/2015-RPAC 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
FOOD DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated the 16th January, 2015. 

   

rile 	rocto r, 
sin° _Unity) iumiroment  Itegolatory_Authority 

Subject:- 	PURCHASE  OF POiNPRopLENUEPBAGS) FOR  PROCUREMENT 
OF %MEAT  CROP-2015-16. 

I am directed to refer to this department's letter of even number 

dated 011-0 1.20 IS. on the subject noted above and to forward herewith copies of 

Hiding Document in respect of purchase of 12520 bales (1000 haies of 50 K.8 each) 

of P.P bag for taking further necessary action in the matter. 	 .. 

(SYE-D RAZIUDDIN) 
Oection Officer (Wheat) qf 	

— 

Copy lin kind information to: 

I • The Project Manager (Web Portal), I.T Department Govt of Sindli Karachi 

wilt the request to upload the above reffered publication on Sind!) 

government Web Site. 

2- P.S. to Secretary Food. Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

3- P.A. to Director Food, Sindh Food Departments  Karachi. 

c> 

 

  

  

  

  

   

   



e 
eputy Secr 	Finance 

Representative of Finance Department/ 
Member Procurement Committee 

S 

• 
No.SO(W)-13(09)/2015,-Bartlana 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
FOOD DEPARTMENT. 

Karachi, dated 26-01-2015. 

TICIMICaallaniusiguawa  

SR.NO. 
PARTICULARS OF STORES AND SPECIFICATIONS 

Tublar Woven P.P.Bags manufactured from prime virgin material with hemmed bottom and 
heat cut mouth ends. Made of ultra violet stabilized polypropylene for packing of wheat. In 
both the cases, the contents of UV Stabilizer should not be less than 0.35%. Sim Outside Width:59 cm (23")+1.5cm/0.5" 	Outside length:100cm(39")± 1.5 cm/0.5 
Tape: Denier, 1000 material UV stabilized polypropylene OR UV stabilized mixed of ro lene 

1 

5 
6 

Wei ht: 115 rams + 5% 
Ca • acl : 50 k for wheat rains. 
Colour: Trans arent. 

 

 

Bottom Seam: 
The Bottom of the bag should be folded once at sewn. The width of fold should be 2.54 cm 1 inch .  

Stitching: 
Acid resistant thread of Nylon or polypropylene of 1000 denier, should be used. Chain stitch should be used for sewing with at least 4 stitches per Inch... he stitching should be uniformed with an loose thread. 

Drop Strength: 
The bag filled with 50 Kg wheat should be able to wl 

1  -Mnd without burstin: at least 6 dro s from a hei ht of 16 feet when dro ed flat. Printing: Printing design as approved will be printed on one side of the bag in single colour  ... 
Printin Ink: 

Non fadin: water roof ink should be used. 
15 	

PaclUn : 1000 
bass in one bale wra ed in new •ol ro lene woven fabrics. UV Stabilizer: > 0.35% 

The Technical aspects/specifications submitted alongwith five samples by.AM/s.Omni f)•t• 

Polymer packages (Pvt) Limited are found responsive in conformity with the instant tender. 

10 

(Muss t 'Mokhtar) 
Deputy Direct(); (Inspection) 

Representative of Induitrks Department/ 
Member Procuremehi Committee 

	 it • 
-f Saeed Ahmedit'cir 

Secretary Food 
Chairman Procurement Committee 



r nr. r mut.nto OF STORES AND SPECIFICATIONS 

27,1; Outside Width:59 cm (23")±1.5_cm/0.5" 	Outside length:100cni 9,4- 1.5 cm/0.5 
Tape: Denier, 1000 material UV stabilized polypropylene OR UV stabilised mixed 

both the cases, the contents of UV Stabilizer should not be less than 035%. , 

Tublar Woven P.P.Bags manufactured from prime virgin material with hemmed bottom an 
heat cut mouth ends. Made of ultra violet stabilized polypropylene for pieking of wheat. In 

olj.ro, lene 
Weave; 11 ta e X 11 ta•e •er inch. 

ht: 115 rams + 5% 
act : 50 k for wheat 

Colour: Trans arent 

1 

We 
Ca rains. 

12 	
Printin Ink: Non rutin water roof ink should be used. 
Packin : 1000 ba s in one bale wra ed in new ol ro lene woven 

	rics, UV Stabilizer: > 0.35% 

Bottom Seam: The Bottom of the bag should be folded once at sewn. The width of fold 
should be 2.54 cm 1 Inch 

Stitching: Acid resistant thread of Nylon or polypropylene of 1000 denier should be used. 
Chain stitch should be used for sewing with at least 4 stitches per inch. The stitching should 
be uniformed with an loose thread. • 

10 	
Drop Strength: The bag filled with 50 Kg wheat should be able to withstand without 
burstin ar least 6 dro s from a hei ht of 16 feet when dro sed flat. 

colour. Printing: Printing design as approved will be printed on one side of the bag in.sfngle 

• 
No.50(W)-13(09)/2015-Bardana 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
FOOD DEPARTM41411.,H  

Karachi, dated 2004,2054 
4 I; 

thilionsomionumaREathainomminua
. c  -91:24512Eau, 

SR.NO. 

The Technical aspects/specifications submitted alongwith five samples by 
,Ws.K.S.F Plastic 

Industries (Pvt) Limited are found responsivf in conformity with the instant tender. 

/Th 

(Shakeel A 
eta 	nance 

Representative of Finance Department/ 
Member Procurement Committee 

(Mus t Mokhtar) 
Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Representative of Industries Department/ 
Member Procurement Committee 

t, 

' 
(Saved AhmeAwan) 

Secretary Food 
Chairman Procurement Committee 



..c ..isbaktsCdh 
Deputy Se 	ry Finance 

Representative of Finance Department/ 
Member Procurement Committee 

The Technical aspects/specifications submitted alongwith five samples' SY 'M/s.ATM 
Industries (Pvt) Limited are foun responsipe in conformity with the instanytender / I 

(MussFat Moklitar) 
Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Representative of Industiles Department/ 
Member Procurement Conunittee 

• 
No.SO(W)-13(09)/201:Bardana 

GOVERNMENT OF SINIM 
FOOD DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated 26-01-2015. 

lgthhiranti 

 

SR.NO. 
PARTICULARS OF STORES AND SPECIFICATIONS 

1 
Tublar Woven P.P.Bags manufactured from prime virgin material with hemmed bottom and 
heat cut mouth ends. Made of ultra violet stabilized polypropylene for packing of wheat. In 
both the cases, the contents of IN Stabilizer should not be less than 0.35%. 
Slz Outside Width:59 cm (23")±1.5cm/0.5" 	Outside length:100cm(391±, 1.5 cm/0.5 
Tape: Denier, 1000 material UV stabilized polypropylene OR UV stabilized mixed 
ol .ro. lene 

 

2 
3 

5 

Ca acl : 50 k for wheat rains. 
Colour: Trans arent. 

Bottom Seam: The Bottom of the bag should be folded once at sewn. The width of fold 
should be 2.54 cm 1 inch . 
Stitching: 

Acid resistant thread of Nylon or polypropylene of 1000 denier should be used. 
Chain stitch should be used for sewing with at least 4 stitches per inch. The stitching should 
be uniformed with an loose thread. 
Drop Strength: 

The bag filled with 50 Kg wheat should be able to wilistand without 
burstin at least 6 dro s from a hei ht of 16 feet when dro ed flat. 

clour. 
Pri
o

nting: 
Printing design as approved will be printed on one side of the bag in single 

Printin Ink: Non fadin: water roof ink should be used. 
Packin : 1000 

bass in one bale wra ed in new •ol ro • lene woven fabrics. 
UV Stabilizer: > 0.35% 

6 
7 
8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
15 

(Saved Ahmed wan) 
Secretary Food 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



11 

(S 
eputy Secr 	Finance 

Representative of Finance Department/ 
Member Procurement Committee 

No.SO(W)-13(09)/2015,,,Bar4anC 
GOVERNMENT OF.SiNDN 

FOOD DEPARTMENT., 
Karachi dated 26-01'-2015. 

r 

- 

IECTINKALFAALust,  "mu=  

SR.NO. --- - 

PARTICULARS OF STORES  AND  SPECIFICATIONS 

Tublar Woven P.P.Ba manufactured from prime virgin material with hemmed bottom and 
heat cut mouth ends: ade of ultra violet stabilized polypropylene for packing of wheat. In 
both the cases, the c tents of UV Stabilizer should not be less han 0.35%. 

, Tape: Denier, 1000 
51&e; Outside Width 9 cm (231)11.5cm/0.5 	

Outside length:100cm(391± 1.5 cm/0.5 
•ol ro 
Weave. 

Colour: Trans arent. 

, should be 2.54 cm inch Bottom Seam: The'Bottom of the bag should be folded once at sewn. The width of fold 
9 	

Stitching: Acid resistant thread of Nylon 
or polypropylene of 1000 dente; should be used. 

iI be uniformed with.an loose thread. . 
Chain stitch should be used for sewing with at least 4 stitches per inchlThe stitching should 

10 	 .. t   
Drop Strength: The bag filled with 50 Kg wheat should be able to Withstalid1Without 

	i burstin at least 6 dro from a hei ht of 16 feet when dro • • ed flat, . • It 

colour 
Printing: Printing design as approved will 

be printed  on  one  side  of  Mehag  in single 41 	
! 

12 
13 	

PrIntin Ink: 
Non fadin water .roof ink should be used 

5 	
Pacldn : 1000 ba 

s in one bale wra ..ed in new • of ro lene woven fabrics. UV Stabilizer: > 0.35% 

The Technical aspects/specifications submitted alongwith five samples. ,bY,,j0/s,Oinnl 

Polymer packages (Pvt) Limited are found responsive in conformity with tlie:qiistatit tender. 

• 

(Muss .tiSlokirtar) 
Deputy Director ;Inspection) 

Representative of Inclutries Department/ 
Member Procurer-0,4i COrrunittee 

it • 
4Saeed Ahmed warIC 

Secretary Food 
Chairman Procurement Committee 

2 
:3 

serial UV stabilized polypropylene OR UV stabilized mixed 



Ci( (Shakeel 
eta 	ante 

Representative of F nance Department/ 
Member Procurement Committee 

No.S001-13(09)/2015-Bardana-
GOVERNMENYOF MOH 

FOOD DEPARTN1 
Karachi, dared 2AWO 

) 

s,• 

r. 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REEPORT 

PURCHASE OF 12.520 BALE OF BARDANA (P.P.BAGS OF 50 KG EAL,I) VIDE TENDER o 	o  A 	14 	•:4 :11,, ,; 	i; 	01:  I 	 ' 	; 	8 	I  1k 	 I 	b ON 26 01 2015 AT 2.00 P.M .8 v I RE THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
	

k 

 

qi.NO. 

 

PARTICULARS OF STORES AND SPECIFICATIONS 

manufactured from prime virgin material with_hemmed bottom and 
ade of ultra violet stabilized polypropylene foktraeilne of wheat. In 

cttents of UV Stabilizer should not be less than 035%.  
9 cm (231+1.5cm/0.5" 	Outside length:100;4(0,7Di 1.5 cm/0.5 
aterial UV stabilized polypropylene OR UV stabli104 tilied • 

	

4 	,  Weave; 11 tape X F tape per inch. 

	

5 	I Wel ht: 115 ram 5% 
6  I  Capacity: 50 kg fo wheat grains.  

	

7 	Colour: Transparint. 

	

I 8 	Bottom Seam: The Bottom of the bag should be folded once at sewn. The width of fold 
should be 2.54 cm0 inch).  

	

9 	
Stitching: Acid resistant thread of Nylon or polypropylene of 1000 denier should be used. 
Chain stitch should be used for sewing with at least 4 stitches per Inch. The stitching should 
be uniformed with any loose thread.  

	

10 	
Drop Strength: The bag filled with 50 Kg wheat should be able to withStand without 

	

t 11 	bunting at least 6 drops from a height of 16 feet when droppes1 flat. ,1.;  
Printing: Printing design as approved will be printed on one side of tillf&ag in.single 

	

1  12 	
t  colour 	.11/4  

Printing Ink: Non fading water proof ink should be used. 

	

i 13 	 4:1 	. t,  

	

I 15 	
I Packing: 1000 bags in one bale wrapped in new polypropylene wovelOatitit . 

The Technical aspects/specifications submitted alongwith five samples by 
, I}dils.K.S.F Plastic 

(Mus at Moklitar) 
Deputy Director (Inspettion) 

Representative of Industries Department/ 
Member ProcurentOn Committee 

• 

(Saeed Ahmewan) 
Secretary Food 

Chairman Procurement Committee 

1 	Tublar Woven P.P.B 
heat cut mouth ends 
both the cases, the 

, sit Outside Widt 

Tape: Denier, 1000 
polypropylene 

UV Stabilizer: > 0.35% 

Industries (Pvt) Limited are found responsive in conformity with the instant tender. 

,t 



2 
3 

8 

4 

l5 4  

9 

10 

  

Ala 

 

No.SO(VV)-13(09) / 20154Iardana" 
GOVERNMENT OF &NISH 

FOOD DEPARTMENT 
Karachi, dater. 26-01-2015. 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REEPORT. 

PURCHASE OF 12.520 BALE OF BARDANA (P,P,BAGS OF 50 KG E AGM VIDE TENDER 
NthS0(W)-13(09)/2015-BARD A DATED 08-01-2015 PUBLISHED ON 1.144-2.0IC. . OPENED 
ON 26-01.2015 AT 2.00 P.M .B ORE THE. PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, 

SR.NO. 

      

      

PARTICULARS OF STORES AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 

 

Tublar Woven P.P.8 	manufactured from prime virgin material with hemmed bottom and 
heat cut mouth ends ade of ultra violet stabilized polypropylene tor patking of wheat. In 
both the cases, the ntents of UV Stabilizer should not be less than 0.35%.  
Size; Outside Widt 9 cm (23")±1.5cm/0.5" 	Outside length:100cm(39")+ 1.5 cm/0.5 
Tape: Denier, 1000 aterial UV stabilized polypropylene OR UV stabilized mixed 
polypropylene  

' Weave; 11 tape X fi tape per inch. 
Weight: 115 grami+ 5% 
Capacity: 50 kg for wheat grains,  
Colour: Transparent.  

Bottom Seam: The Bottom of the bag should be folded once at sewn. The Width of fold 
should be 2.54 cm (1 inch).  
Stitching: 

Acid resistant thread of Nylon or polypropylene of 1000 deniei: shodld be used. 
Chain stitch should be used for sewing with at least 4 stitches,per Inth'ilfzhe stitching should 
be uniformed with any loose thread. . 

>. 	.  Drop Strength: The 
bag filled with 50 Kg wheat should be able to withstand without 

bursting at least 6 drops from a height of 16 feet when dropped flat,  
Printing: 

Printing design as approved will be printed on one side of the bag in single 
colour. 

1 
Printing ink: Non fading water proof ink should be used. 

The Technical aspects/specifications submitted alongwith five samplesThy41/s.ATM 

Industries (Pvt) Limited are foun responsiife in conformity with the instkOehder: 

hid 
Deputy Si 	ry Finance 

Representative of Finance Department/ 
Member Procurement Committee 

(Th 

(Muss at iclpghtar) 
Deputy Director.Osp.ection) 

Representative of InduSli-ies Departnient/ 
Member Procurement C,ommittee 

/C. 
(Saeed Ahmed wan) 

Secretary Food 
Chairman Procurement Committee 

12 
13 
15 

Packing: 1000 bags in one bale wrapped in new polypropylene wovenY rics. 
, • 

UV Stabilizer: > 0.35% 



3 

A ti Ansv■ 

4 

q fa 

4, 	ATTENDANCE SHEET 	 - 

MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMIT FTEE FOR t
es--  OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS OF TENDER 

FOR PURCHASE OF BARDANA P.P L AGS HELD ON MONDAY 02-02-2015 AT 01.00 P.N. 

S.NO. NAME OF FRIM 	NAME OF 
REPRESENTATIVE SIGNAUTRE 

2 


